This document and the information contained herein is the property of Protective Industrial Products, Inc. (PIP) and may not be used or reproduced without permission. Product users should conduct all appropriate testing or other evaluations to determine the
suitability of PIP products for a particular purpose or use within a particular environment. PIP DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES OTHER THAN AS EXPRESSLY PROVIDED.
SPECIFICATION SHEET
PROTECTIVE INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS, INC.  |  BRINGING THE BEST OF THE WORLD TO YOU®
AMERICAS: (800) 262-5755 • (518) 861-0133  |  EUROPE: +34-96182-41-48  |  AMEA: (ASIA, MIDDLE EAST, AFRICA) 852-2475-9228  |  www.pipglobal.com
20-DATO SERIES
KUT GARD® 2-PLY ACP / DYNEEMA®
BLENDED SLEEVE WITH THUMB
HOLE – 10” - 24”
•  Manufactured with Proprietary ACP Technology, featuring DSM
Dyneema® and fully encapsulated glass fibers
•  Exceptional comfort, will not cause skin irritation
•  Superior washability, can be washed repeatedly in chlorine bleach
and caustic detergents or can be dry-cleaned, shrink resistant
•  Made from component materials which comply with Federal
regulations for food contact 21CFR 170-199
•  Cotton liner for superior comfort (20-DA18CLTO model only)
APPLICATIONS
• Food Processing
• Electronics Manufacturing
• Glass Cutting
• Paper Processing
CARE INSTRUCTIONS
Recommend washing sleeves in slightly warm water not exceeding
40ºC. A mild non-ionic detergent should be used. A 5-10 minute
cycle time should be employed. Hang dry; tumble dry is not
recommended.
TECHNICAL DATA
MATERIAL Dyneema® with glass fiber & polyester
COLOR  Gray
CUFF STYLE Elastic end
SIZES 10", 12", 14", 16", 18", 20", 24"
PACKAGING 12 sleeves per bundle, 144 sleeves per case
CASE SIZE 51.3cm x 35cm x 41.5cm / 20" x 13" x 16"
CASE WEIGHT 10" 12" 14" 16" 18" 20" 24"
7.0 lbs
3.2 kg
7.5 lbs
3.4 kg
8.0 lbs
3.6 kg
9.0 lbs
4.0 kg
10.0 lbs
4.5 kg
11.0 lbs
5.0 kg
12.0 lbs
5.4 kg
COO USA
CUT RESISTANCE PROPERTIES
•  ASTM F2992-15 ANSI Cut Level A4 (Adopted by ANSI/ISEA 02/16)
•  ASTM F1790-05 ANSI Cut Level 4
BARCODES
ITEM EACH DOZEN CASE
 20-DA10TO 616314194191 01616314194190 02616314194199
 20-DA12TO 616314166945 01616314166944 02616314166943
 20-DA14TO 616314191916 01616314191915 02616314191914
 20-DA16TO 616314215124 01616314215123 02616314215122
 20-DA18TO 616314146237 01616314146236 02616314146235
 20-DA20TO 616314168918 01616314168917 02616314168916
 20-DA22TO 616314223013 01616314223012 02616314223011
 20-DA24TO 616314216596 01616314216595 02616314216594
 20-DA18CLTO 616314195457 616314195457 02616314195455
A
B
BREAK
AWAYNON-ANSI
NON-ANSI
USA
MADE IN THE
DIMENSIONS (in/cm)
10" 12" 14" 16" 18" 20" 24"
A 10 / 25.4 12 / 30.5 14 / 35.6 16 / 40.6 18 / 45.7 20 / 50.8 24 / 60.7
B 2.75 / 6.9 2.75 / 6.9 2.75 / 6.9 2.75 / 6.9 2.75 / 6.9 2.75 / 6.9 2.75 / 6.9
Binding Color - Navy